Meeting Agenda Brownfield Redevelopment Authority

Wednesday, October 9, 2019, 9:00 a.m. Owosso City Council Chambers, 301 W Main St., Owosso, MI

Call to order and roll call:

Review and approval of agenda: October 9, 2019

Communications:

- 1) Staff memorandum (Reference)
- 2) 152 Howard Street brownfield plan
- 3) Memorandum & Resolution 344 W. Main Street

Public Hearings: Owosso Brownfield Redevelopment District #21, 152 Howard Street

Items of Business:

- 1) Brownfield Plan Recommendation District #21, 152 Howard Street
- 2) Brownfield Plan Termination Recommendation District #19, 344 W. Main Street

Public Comments:

Board Comments:

Adjournment:

[The City of Owosso will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio recordings of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting/hearing upon 72 hours notice to the City of Owosso. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids on services should contact the City of Owosso by writing or calling Amy Kirkland, City Clerk, 301 W. Main St, Owosso, MI 48867 (989) 725-0500 or on the Internet. The City of Owosso Website address is www.ci.owosso.mi.us.]